

Secured Wall Mount Fiber Box

The secure wall-mounted steel enclosure that has 12 ports that can accomodate 24 Fiber DSC/ 48 Fiber QLC in a minimum of space. Its design guarantees that all of the media will be protected and proper fiber bend radius is maintained.





FEATURES AND ADVANTAGES

Up to 48 Fibers

Accepts SC Duplex and Quad LC Adapters

Fully Secured with Lockable and Secured Steel doors

Comes with multiple entry points

Protected front labelling feature for additional panel or port identification

Robust cable management shelf ensures bend radius compliance

Global hardware kit included

Suitable for use as a transition box, enabling the transition of up to 72 cores of fiber (via splicing only), from outdoor type fiber to indoor type fiber

Support FTTX application

SPECIFICATIONS

Environmental RoHS compliant

REACH SVHC not contained

Mechanical

Material: CRS (cold rolled steel)

Thickness: 0.05" (1.2mm-enclosure)

Thickness: 0.06" (1.52mm-adapter plate) **Enclosure Finish:** Black Powder Coat

Rubber Plug: Nitrile Butadiene rubber

(NBR N240)

Physical

Dimensions: L 300mm X W 60mm X H

330mm

www.molexces.com/products/fiber



Secured Wall Mount Fiber Box





ORDERING INFORMATION

Order No.	SAP No.	Description
WFR-00065	180970120	Enclosure Wall Mount 24 DSC/48 QLC Unloaded Fiber Box
WFR-00066	180970139	Enclosure Wall Mount 2/16P Simplex SC/Duplex LC Unloaded FTTX Fiber Box
WFR-00068	180970142	Enclosure Wall Mount Splitter Box Unloaded FTTX
WFR-00069	Consult Molex	Enclosure Wall Mount 24 DSC Fiber Box, Adapter & Pigtail Loaded, SM, OS2
WFR-00070	Consult Molex	Enclosure Wall Mount 48 QLC Fiber Box, Adapter & Pigtail Loaded, SM, OS2